March 1, 2007

8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

Measures or Issues Heard:

Sen. Devlin, Chair

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-174
Tapes: 43A, 44A

Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair

Sen. Avakian Rep. Clem
Sen. Nelson Rep. Nolan
Rep. Burley

Rep. Garrard

Susie Jordan, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Patti O’Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5043, Department of State Lands - Work Session
Department of State Lands, Request to Apply for Federal Grant

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 43A
003 Chair Devlin Calls the hearing to order at 8:45 AM
Opens Work Session on Application for Federal Grant for
the Department of State Lands
006 Susie Jordan, Analyst,
Legislative Fiscal Office
010 Chair Devlin
012 Louise Solliday, Enters request for federal grant analysis by Legislative Fiscal
Director, Department of Office (Exhibit #1)
State Lands
028 Chair Devlin
029 Rep. Burley
036 Ms. Solliday
047 Rep. Burley
050 Ms. Solliday
061 Sen. Nelson
063 Ms. Solliday
066 Sen. Nelson
067 Ms. Solliday
070 Sen. Nelson
072 Ms. Solliday
079 Rep. Nolan
082 Chair Devlin
083 Rep Nolan Moves to approve the grant request
Vote: 7-0-1
Exc: Rep. Clem
084 Chair Devlin Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED



085
086
087
087

093

155
156
193
194
222
228
248
258
316
333
340
346
349
351
352
353
354
356
358
360
360
361
362
370
384
387
400
401
419
422
429
430
435
TAPE 44A

Rep. Nolan
Ms. Jordan
Sen. Nelson
Chair Devlin

Ms. Jordan

Sen. Nelson
Ms. Jordan
Chair Devlin
Ms. Jordan
Rep. Burley
Ms. Jordan
Chair Devlin
Ms. Jordan
Chair Devlin
Rep. Burley
Ms. Jordan
Chair Devlin
Sen. Nelson
Ms. Jordan
Sen. Nelson
Chair Devlin
Ms. Jordan
Sen. Nelson
Chair Devlin
Sen. Nelson
Ms. Jordan
Sen. Nelson
Chair Devlin
Rep. Garrard
Sen. Avakian
Rep. Garrard
Chair Devlin
Ms. Solliday
Sen. Avakian
Ms. Solliday
Rep. Garrard
Ms. Solliday
Chair Devlin

Closes Work Session on Application for Federal Grant for
the Department of State Lands

Opens Work Session on HB 5043, Department of State
Lands

Presents Legislative Fiscal Office Work Session
Recommendations with attachments on HB 5043, Department
of State Lands (Exhibit # 2)



001
005

006
009

011
013
031

032

033
035

036
045
046
048
049
049

051
051

052
055

056
056
057
061
062
063
063

Chair Devlin
Vice-Chair Dingfelder

Chair Devlin

Rep. Nolan

Chair Devlin
Ms. Jordan
Chair Devlin

Vice-Chair Dingfelder

Chair Devlin
Vice-Chair Dingfelder

Ms. Jordan

Chair Devlin

Ms. Jordan

Rep. Nolan

Chair Devlin
Vice-Chair Dingfelder

Chair Devlin
Vice-Chair Dingfelder

Chair Devlin
Rep. Garrard

Chair Devlin
Rep. Garrard
Chair Devlin
Sen. Nelson
Chair Devlin
Sen. Nelson
Chair Devlin

Moves to approve the Legislative Fiscal Office
recommendations and adjustments to HB 5043, Department of
State Lands

VOTE: 8-0-0
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
Discusses Key Performance Measures

Moves to approve the key performance measures

Vote: 8—-0-0
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED

Moves HB 5043, Department of State Lands, as amended,
to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation

Vote: 8—-0-0
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED

Adjourns the hearing at 9:22 AM



