JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

March 1, 2007 8:30 a.m. Hearing Room H-174 Tapes: 43A, 44A

Members Present:	Sen. Devlin, Chair Sen. Avakian Sen. Nelson	Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair Rep. Clem Rep. Nolan Rep. Burley Rep. Garrard
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	Susie Jordan, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Patti O'Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5043, Department of State Lands - Work Session Department of State Lands, Request to Apply for Federal Grant	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 43A		
003	Chair Devlin	Calls the hearing to order at 8:45 AM
		Opens Work Session on Application for Federal Grant for the Department of State Lands
006	Susie Jordan, Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	
010	Chair Devlin	
012	Louise Solliday, Director, Department of State Lands	Enters request for federal grant analysis by Legislative Fiscal Office (Exhibit #1)
028	Chair Devlin	
029	Rep. Burley	
036	Ms. Solliday	
047	Rep. Burley	
050	Ms. Solliday	
061	Sen. Nelson	
063	Ms. Solliday	
066	Sen. Nelson	
067	Ms. Solliday	
070	Sen. Nelson	
072	Ms. Solliday	
079	Rep. Nolan	
082	Chair Devlin	
083	Rep Nolan	Moves to approve the grant request Vote: 7 – 0 – 1 Exc: Rep. Clem
084	Chair Devlin	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED

085	Rep. Nolan	
086	Ms. Jordan	
087	Sen. Nelson	
087	Chair Devlin	Closes Work Session on Application for Federal Grant for the Department of State Lands
		Opens Work Session on HB 5043, Department of State Lands
093	Ms. Jordan	Presents Legislative Fiscal Office Work Session Recommendations with attachments on HB 5043, Department of State Lands (Exhibit # 2)
155	Sen. Nelson	
156	Ms. Jordan	
193	Chair Devlin	
194	Ms. Jordan	
222	Rep. Burley	
228	Ms. Jordan	
248	Chair Devlin	
258	Ms. Jordan	
316	Chair Devlin	
333	Rep. Burley	
340	Ms. Jordan	
346	Chair Devlin	
349	Sen. Nelson	
351	Ms. Jordan	
352	Sen. Nelson	
353	Chair Devlin	
354	Ms. Jordan	
356	Sen. Nelson	
358	Chair Devlin	
360	Sen. Nelson	
360	Ms. Jordan	
361	Sen. Nelson	
362	Chair Devlin	
370	Rep. Garrard	
384	Sen. Avakian	
387	Rep. Garrard	
400	Chair Devlin	
401	Ms. Solliday	
419	Sen. Avakian	
422	Ms. Solliday	
429	Rep. Garrard	
430	Ms. Solliday	
435	Chair Devlin	
TAPE 44A		

001	Chair Devlin	
005	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Moves to approve the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations and adjustments to HB 5043, Department of State Lands
006	Chair Devlin	
009	Rep. Nolan	
		VOTE: 8-0-0
011	Chair Devlin	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
013	Ms. Jordan	Discusses Key Performance Measures
031	Chair Devlin	
032	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Moves to approve the key performance measures
		Vote: 8 – 0 – 0
033	Chair Devlin	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
035	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
036	Ms. Jordan	
045	Chair Devlin	
046	Ms. Jordan	
048	Rep. Nolan	
049	Chair Devlin	
049	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Moves HB 5043, Department of State Lands, as amended, to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation
051	Chair Devlin	
051	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
		Vote: 8 – 0 – 0
052	Chair Devlin	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
055	Rep. Garrard	
056	Chair Devlin	
056	Rep. Garrard	
057	Chair Devlin	
061	Sen. Nelson	
062	Chair Devlin	
063	Sen. Nelson	
063	Chair Devlin	Adjourns the hearing at 9:22 AM